Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

1. As you may know, there have been some recent allegations of bribery involving former Prime Minister Brian Mulroney. Similar allegations were investigated in the mid-90s by the RCMP. Mr. Mulroney ended up
getting a full apology and cash compensation from the government because it was found at the time that there was no basis for the investigation. As you have heard, similar allegations have been made again by
Karlheinz Schreiber, the person who allegedly paid the bribes, who is now awaiting extradition to Germany on similar charges. In response, Prime Minister Harper has set up a public inquiry to investigate these
allegations. In your view, will this new investigation...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71* 364 251 83* 273 411 312 491 509
Finally get to the bottom of these 328 53 34 19 106 87 28 71 128 127 161 167
allegations
33% 42% 32% 27% 29% 35% 34% 26% 31% 41% 33% 33%
CD GH
Lead to no firm conclusions 606 59 62 43 241 151 50 184 253 166 304 302
61% 47% 59% 60% 66% 60% 60% 67% 62% 53% 62% 59%
A A | |
Don't know/Refused 67 14 9 9 16 14 5 18 30 18 27 40
7% 1% 9% 13% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8%
DE DE
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables

CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER
2. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE [Strongly/Somewhat agree]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71 364 251 83 273 411 312 491 509
1) The federal government should delay 651 77 66 44 244 169 52 178 259 209 335 316
the extradition of Karlheinz Schreiber until
this investigation is concluded
65% 61% 63% 62% 67% 67% 62% 65% 63% 67% 68% 62%
K
2) This investigation is a waste of 619 59 68 46 236 157 53 180 262 174 281 338
taxpayers money. We won't find out
anything we don't already know
62% 47% 65% 65% 65% 63% 64% 66% 64% 56% 57% 66%
A A A A A | | J
3) Prime Minister Harper has done a good 609 72 67 50 231 144 45 151 259 198 319 290
job of managing this issue
61% 57% 64% 71% 63% 57% 54% 55% 63% 63% 65% 57%
F K
4) | believe Brian Mulroney when he says 266 28 29 18 108 62 22 85 113 68 132 135
that nothing inappropriate took place
between him and Karlheinz Schreiber
27% 22% 28% 25% 30% 25% 26% 31% 27% 22% 27% 26%
|
5) Karlheinz Schreiber is only trying to 420 47 47 35 166 85 41 110 186 123 197 222
prevent his extradition to Germany, there's
no truth behind his allegations about Mr
Mulroney
42% 37% 45% 49% 46% 34% 49% 40% 45% 40% 40% 44%
E E E
6) There's no reason to have a public 619 60 63 44 231 170 52 180 249 187 294 325
inquiry on these issues. It should just be
handed over to the RCMP for a proper
investigation
62% 47% 60% 62% 64% 68% 62% 66% 61% 60% 60% 64%
A A A
7) This issue was already settled in the 454 40 49 31 186 109 38 141 192 120 207 247
mid-90s. There's no legitimate reason to
open it up again
45% 32% 47% 43% 51% 44% 46% 52% 47% 38% 42% 48%
A A A A | |
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables

CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER
2. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE [Somewhat/Strongly disagree]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71 364 251 83 273 411 312 491 509
1) The federal government should delay 314 40 33 25 115 75 26 86 137 92 147 168
the extradition of Karlheinz Schreiber until
this investigation is concluded
31% 32% 32% 36% 32% 30% 31% 31% 33% 29% 30% 33%
2) This investigation is a waste of 362 61 34 24 122 94 26 89 142 129 200 162
taxpayers money. We won't find out
anything we don't already know
36% 48% 33% 34% 33% 37% 32% 33% 35% 41% 41% 32%
BDEF G K
3) Prime Minister Harper has done a good 336 43 28 20 120 90 34 105 129 100 154 182
job of managing this issue
34% 34% 27% 28% 33% 36% 41% 38% 31% 32% 31% 36%
4) | believe Brian Mulroney when he says 671 88 66 50 238 176 54 170 273 224 335 336
that nothing inappropriate took place
between him and Karlheinz Schreiber
67% 69% 63% 70% 66% 70% 65% 62% 66% 72% 68% 66%
G
5) Karlheinz Schreiber is only trying to 450 56 39 30 157 141 27 122 181 145 236 213
prevent his extradition to Germany, there's
no truth behind his allegations about Mr
Mulroney
45% 45% 37% 42% 43% 56% 33% 45% 44% 46% 48% 42%
ABCDF
6) There's no reason to have a public 360 60 39 24 127 82 28 88 153 118 189 171
inquiry on these issues. It should just be
handed over to the RCMP for a proper
investigation
36% 47% 37% 34% 35% 32% 34% 32% 37% 38% 39% 34%
DE
7) This issue was already settled in the 516 80 54 38 172 133 40 127 207 179 272 245
mid-90s. There's no legitimate reason to
open it up again
52% 63% 51% 53% 47% 53% 49% 47% 50% 58% 55% 48%
D G K
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 1) The federal government should delay the extradition of Karlheinz Schreiber until this
investigation is concluded?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71* 364 251 83* 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 372 47 42 28 137 91 27 75 148 146 193 179
37% 37% 40% 40% 38% 36% 32% 27% 36% 47% 39% 35%
G GH
Somewhat agree 279 30 23 16 107 78 25 103 111 63 143 137
28% 24% 22% 22% 29% 31% 30% 38% 27% 20% 29% 27%
HI |
Somewhat disagree 126 12 17 7 48 34 9 45 57 24 55 71
13% 9% 16% 10% 13% 14% 1% 17% 14% 8% 1% 14%
| |
Strongly disagree 188 29 17 18 67 40 17 40 80 68 92 96
19% 23% 16% 26% 18% 16% 20% 15% 19% 22% 19% 19%
G
Don't know/Refused 35 9 6 2 5 7 6 9 15 10 9 26
3% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%
D D D J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 651 77 66 44 244 169 52 178 259 209 335 316
65% 61% 63% 62% 67% 67% 62% 65% 63% 67% 68% 62%
K
Disagree (Low2Box) 314 40 33 25 115 75 26 86 137 92 147 168
31% 32% 32% 36% 32% 30% 31% 31% 33% 29% 30% 33%
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 2) This investigation is a waste of taxpayers money. We won't find out anything we don't already
know?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71* 364 251 83* 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 392 33 41 29 151 106 32 109 169 114 181 211
39% 26% 39% 41% 42% 42% 39% 40% 41% 37% 37% 41%
A A A A
Somewhat agree 227 26 27 17 84 51 21 71 94 60 100 127
23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 20% 25% 26% 23% 19% 20% 25%
Somewhat disagree 217 32 23 13 69 60 19 66 94 57 121 95
22% 26% 22% 19% 19% 24% 23% 24% 23% 18% 25% 19%
K
Strongly disagree 145 29 12 11 53 34 8 23 48 72 79 67
15% 23% 1% 15% 14% 13% 9% 9% 12% 23% 16% 13%
BDEF GH
Don't know/Refused 19 6 2 1 7 0 4 4 6 8 10 9
2% 5% 2% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
E E E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 619 59 68 46 236 157 53 180 262 174 281 338
62% 47% 65% 65% 65% 63% 64% 66% 64% 56% 57% 66%
A A A A A | | J
Disagree (Low2Box) 362 61 34 24 122 94 26 89 142 129 200 162
36% 48% 33% 34% 33% 37% 32% 33% 35% 41% 41% 32%
BDEF G K
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 3) Prime Minister Harper has done a good job of managing this issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H [ J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71 364 251 83 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 187 22 29 18 62 44 12 35 73 78 114 73
19% 18% 28% 26% 17% 17% 14% 13% 18% 25% 23% 14%
DEF GH K
Somewhat agree 422 49 38 32 169 101 33 116 185 119 204 218
42% 39% 36% 45% 46% 40% 40% 43% 45% 38% 42% 43%
Somewhat disagree 193 22 17 15 56 65 17 69 74 49 87 106
19% 18% 16% 21% 15% 26% 21% 25% 18% 16% 18% 21%
D HI
Strongly disagree 144 21 11 5 64 25 17 36 55 50 68 76
14% 17% 1% 7% 18% 10% 21% 13% 13% 16% 14% 15%
CE CE
Don't know/Refused 55 11 9 1 13 17 4 17 23 14 18 37
5% 9% 9% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7%
CD CD J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 609 72 67 50 231 144 45 151 259 198 319 290
61% 57% 64% 1% 63% 57% 54% 55% 63% 63% 65% 57%
F K
Disagree (Low2Box) 336 43 28 20 120 90 34 105 129 100 154 182
34% 34% 27% 28% 33% 36% 41% 38% 31% 32% 31% 36%
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 4) | believe Brian Mulroney when he says that nothing inappropriate took place between him and
Karlheinz Schreiber?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71* 364 251 83* 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 76 9 9 5 30 17 6 16 35 25 49 27
8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 5%
K
Somewhat agree 191 19 20 13 78 45 16 69 78 43 83 108
19% 15% 19% 18% 21% 18% 19% 25% 19% 14% 17% 21%
|
Somewhat disagree 302 35 30 27 96 82 32 103 122 75 134 168
30% 28% 28% 38% 26% 33% 39% 38% 30% 24% 27% 33%
D HI
Strongly disagree 369 53 36 23 143 94 22 67 150 150 201 168
37% 42% 35% 32% 39% 37% 26% 25% 37% 48% 41% 33%
F F G GH K
Don't know/Refused 63 11 10 4 18 13 7 18 25 19 24 38
6% 9% 10% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 266 28 29 18 108 62 22 85 113 68 132 135
27% 22% 28% 25% 30% 25% 26% 31% 27% 22% 27% 26%
|
Disagree (Low2Box) 671 88 66 50 238 176 54 170 273 224 335 336
67% 69% 63% 70% 66% 70% 65% 62% 66% 72% 68% 66%
G
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 5) Karlheinz Schreiber is only trying to prevent his extradition to Germany, there's no truth behind
his allegations about Mr Mulroney?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71* 364 251 83* 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 137 19 18 13 51 26 11 19 71 48 73 64
14% 15% 18% 18% 14% 10% 13% 7% 17% 15% 15% 13%
G G
Somewhat agree 283 28 29 22 115 59 30 91 115 75 124 158
28% 22% 28% 31% 32% 24% 37% 33% 28% 24% 25% 31%
AE AE | J
Somewhat disagree 258 34 18 14 91 85 16 83 111 62 125 132
26% 27% 18% 20% 25% 34% 19% 30% 27% 20% 26% 26%
BCDF | |
Strongly disagree 192 23 20 15 66 56 11 39 71 83 111 81
19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 22% 13% 14% 17% 27% 23% 16%
GH K
Don't know/Refused 130 23 19 7 41 26 15 42 43 43 57 73
13% 18% 18% 10% 1% 10% 18% 15% 1% 14% 12% 14%
DE E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 420 47 47 35 166 85 41 110 186 123 197 222
42% 37% 45% 49% 46% 34% 49% 40% 45% 40% 40% 44%
E E E
Disagree (Low2Box) 450 56 39 30 157 141 27 122 181 145 236 213
45% 45% 37% 42% 43% 56% 33% 45% 44% 46% 48% 42%
ABCDF
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 6) There's no reason to have a public inquiry on these issues. It should just be handed over to the
RCMP for a proper investigation?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71* 364 251 83* 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 347 38 42 20 125 90 32 84 145 115 172 175
35% 30% 40% 29% 34% 36% 38% 31% 35% 37% 35% 34%
Somewhat agree 272 22 21 23 107 79 20 96 104 72 122 150
27% 17% 20% 33% 29% 32% 24% 35% 25% 23% 25% 30%
A A AB HI
Somewhat disagree 154 22 17 9 46 49 12 46 75 32 82 73
15% 17% 17% 12% 13% 19% 14% 17% 18% 10% 17% 14%
D | |
Strongly disagree 206 38 21 16 81 33 17 42 78 86 108 98
21% 30% 20% 22% 22% 13% 20% 15% 19% 28% 22% 19%
E E GH
Don't know/Refused 21 6 3 3 6 0 3 5 9 6 8 13
2% 5% 3% 4% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
DE E E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 619 60 63 44 231 170 52 180 249 187 294 325
62% 47% 60% 62% 64% 68% 62% 66% 61% 60% 60% 64%
A A A
Disagree (Low2Box) 360 60 39 24 127 82 28 88 153 118 189 171
36% 47% 37% 34% 35% 32% 34% 32% 37% 38% 39% 34%
DE
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
CANWEST MEDIA - MULRONEY & SCHREIBER

2. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following: 7) This issue was already settled in the mid-90s. There's no legitimate reason to open it up again?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H [ J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 131 104 65 380 250 70 226 409 360 492 508
Weighted Base 1000 126 105 71 364 251 83 273 411 312 491 509
Strongly agree 244 24 31 16 95 57 20 67 106 71 122 121
24% 19% 30% 22% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Somewhat agree 210 16 18 15 92 53 18 74 87 49 85 125
21% 12% 17% 21% 25% 21% 22% 27% 21% 16% 17% 25%
A A | J
Somewhat disagree 233 33 27 14 67 69 23 76 101 54 124 109
23% 26% 26% 20% 18% 27% 27% 28% 25% 17% 25% 21%
D | |
Strongly disagree 283 47 27 23 105 64 18 51 106 125 148 136
28% 37% 26% 33% 29% 25% 21% 19% 26% 40% 30% 27%
EF G GH
Don't know/Refused 30 6 2 3 6 9 4 5 11 13 12 18
3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 454 40 49 31 186 109 38 141 192 120 207 247
45% 32% 47% 43% 51% 44% 46% 52% 47% 38% 42% 48%
A A A A | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 516 80 54 38 172 133 40 127 207 179 272 245
52% 63% 51% 53% 47% 53% 49% 47% 50% 58% 55% 48%
D G K
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